



Joan Coffman appointed to Vizient Southern States' and Phoenix Health Care's Executive Committee

12/16/20

ATLANTA, Georgia — Vizient Southern States is proud to announce the appointment of Joan M. Coffman as an Executive Committee Member for the Vizient Southern States, Inc., and Phoenix Health Care Management Services, Inc.'s, boards' of directors. Ms. Coffman is president and CEO at St. Tammany Health System in Covington, Louisiana. The health system delivers the very latest technology, the most accomplished specialists and highly personalized, caring staff to ensure patients and their families receive world-class health care close to home.

"Joan has been a leading participant and supporter of Vizient Southern States' programming, and a valuable member of the board of directors. I look forward to Joan's counsel as one of my executive committee board leaders," said Bill Senneff, president and CEO of Vizient Southern States, Inc., and Phoenix Health Care Management Services, Inc.

"At St. Tammany Health System, we are the heartbeat of our community, caring for patients and their families with excellence, compassion and teamwork," said Joan M. Coffman FACHE, president and CEO of STHS. "We are grateful to Vizient Southern States and Phoenix Health Care Management Services for their dedication to innovation and creating value. I'm honored to serve in this executive board capacity for both organizations."

###

About Vizient Southern States, Inc.

Vizient Southern States is a membership alliance for not-forprofit health care providers that provides solutions and services that improve the delivery of high-value care by aligning cost, quality and market performance for its members. Learn more at <u>www.vizientsouthernstates.com</u>.

About Phoenix Health Care Management Services, Inc.

Created by Vizient Southern States' members, this separately owned organization exists to create and deliver innovative services and solutions to enhance economic and operational performance of health care providers and organizations. Learn more at <u>www.phoenix-healthcare.com.</u>

About St. Tammany Health System

The heartbeat of its community, St. Tammany Health System cares for patients and families with excellence, compassion and teamwork. It is recognized for quality, safety and service excellence by CareChex, Leapfrog, Healthgrades, Hospital Compare, Women's Choice and US News & World Report. St. Tammany Parish Hospital Service District No. 1 and Ochsner Health work together in partnership to improve the community's health and quality of life. Together, west St. Tammany's top two independent health leaders represent the most complete system of care, aligning behind the common goals of improving access, expanding specialty care and making care affordable. Under their agreement, each retains its autonomy; neither manages nor owns the other. Self-supporting, not-for-profit STHS is A+ rated by Fitch and receives no tax funding. More at <u>stph.org</u>.

Contact

Vizient Southern States Shirley Fairchild, 770-850-7445 shirley.fairchild@vizientinc.com

